Document Control Number: 194L-CT001D-EN-E  1 / 7
EU Declaration of Conformity
Product: IEC Switches and Switch-Disconnectors, 12…40A and Accessories
Name and address of the manufacturer:
Rockwell Automation, Inc.
1201 South 2nd Street
Milwaukee, WI 53204
U.S.A.

N/R = This directive is not required for this product.
Document Control Number: 194L-CT001D-EN-E  3 / 7
MODEL NOMENCLATURE:
IEC Switches and Switch-Disconnectors Catalogue Number Explanation
194L - Y 12 M - 175 3 -6A
1  2 3 4  5 6 7
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1
194L
Base Catalogue Number
IEC Switch (12…25A) or Switch-Disconnector (32 & 40A)
2
A
E
C
Y
Installation Type
Base/DIN mounting
Front/door mounting
Front/door mounting, central fixing
Enclosed
3
12
16
20
25
32
40
Switch Rating
12A
16A
20A
25A
32A
40A
4
No suffix
M
Cable Gland Entry Type (Installation Type ‘Y’ only)
PG
Metric
5
Three digits
Handle Function
Handle positions and legend marking
6
1
2
3
4
5
6
Number of Poles
1 pole
2 poles
3 poles
4 poles
5 poles
6 poles
7
No Suffix

Configuration Code
Document Control Number: 194L-CT001D-EN-E  5 / 7
Accessories Catalogue Number Explanation
A.) Operating Handles
194L-H C 6 G - 175
1 2 3 4  5
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1
194L-H
Base Catalogue Number
Operating Handle
2
C
E
Installation Type
Central fixing, for use with front mounted switches
Screw fixing, for use with front and base mounted switches
3 One digit Legend plate size (this digit is not provided for legend plate types D.)
4
A
I
E
L
G
N
S
CC, CD, CG, CH, CK
DC, DD, DG, DH, DK
Legend Plate Type
Square, grey/black
Square, red/yellow
Square/lockable, grey/black
Square/lockable, red/yellow
Disc/lockable, grey/black
Disc/lockable, red/yellow
Large square with extra legend area, grey/black
Special types 'C'
Special types 'D' (no legend plate size for types D.)
5
Three digits, followed by
an optional letter
Handle Function
Handle positions and legend marking
B.) Legend Plates
194L - I 4 - 178
1  2 3  4
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1
194L
Base Catalogue Number
Legend Plate for IEC switches or switch-disconnectors
2
A
I
Legend Plate Colour
Silver
Yellow
3
4 or 6
Legend Plate Size
Legend plates, for use with switches or switch-disconnectors rated 12…
40A
4 Three digits followed by
one optional letter
Code for legend marking
Document Control Number: 194L-CT001D-EN-E  6 / 7
Accessories Catalogue Number Explanation (continued)
C.) Rectangular Knob Handles
194L-H E 4 P - 325R
1 2 3 4  5
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1
194L-H
Base Catalogue Number
Rectangular Knob Handle
2
E
Installation Type
Screw fixing, for use with base- and front-mounted switches
3 One digit Handle legend plate size
4 P Legend plate type
5
Three digits, followed by
an optional letter
Handle Function
Handle positions and legend marking
D.) Operating Knobs and Handles without Legend Plate
194L-H C DK - 001
1 2 3  4
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1
194L-H
Base Catalogue Number
Operating Knob and Handle without Legend Plate
2
C
Installation Type
Central fixing, 22.5mm mounting hole
3
B
DC, DD, DG, DH, DK
Handle Type
Knob, type 'B'
Handles, type 'D'
4 Three digits Handle function
E.) Shafts, Shaft Extensions, Control Knobs, Legend Plates, Frames, Enclosures
194L-G 3667F
1 2
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1
194L-G
Base Catalogue Number
Shaft, Shaft Extension, Control Knob, Legend Plate, Frame, Enclosure
2 Four digits, followed by
an optional letter or
four or five digits
Accessory type
Document Control Number: 194L-CT001D-EN-E  7 / 7
Accessories Catalogue Number Explanation (continued)
F.) Terminal Covers
194L - A 20 - C34
1  2 3  4
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1